

February 8, 2001

H 77. OXFORD ANNEXATION. *TO REMOVE THE PERCENTAGE OF AREA LIMITATION FOR SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS BY THE CITY OF OXFORD.* As title indicates.

Intro. by Fox, Allen, Crawford.

Ref. to Rules

GS 160A, GRANVILLE

March 7, 2001

H 77. OXFORD, TROUTMAN, AND CATAWBA ANNEXATIONS. Intro. 2/8/01. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 1st edition. Changes title to *AN ACT TO REMOVE THE PERCENTAGE OF AREA LIMITATION FOR SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS BY THE CITY OF OXFORD AND THE TOWNS OF TROUTMAN AND CATAWBA.* Makes act applicable to towns of Troutman and Catawba.

March 13, 2001

H 77. OXFORD, TROUTMAN, AND CATAWBA ANNEXATIONS. Intro. 2/8/01. House amendment makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Adds Pembroke to list of towns affected by bill and changes title to *AN ACT TO REMOVE THE PERCENTAGE OF AREA LIMITATION FOR SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS BY THE CITY OF OXFORD AND THE TOWNS OF TROUTMAN, PEMBROKE AND CATAWBA.*

March 14, 2001

H 77. OXFORD, TROUTMAN, PEMBROKE, AND CATAWBA ANNEXATIONS. Intro. 2/8/01. House amendment makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Adds Louisburg to list of towns affected by act and changes title to *AN ACT TO REMOVE THE PERCENTAGE OF AREA LIMITATION FOR SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS BY THE CITY OF OXFORD AND THE TOWNS OF TROUTMAN, PEMBROKE, LOUISBURG, AND CATAWBA.*

March 15, 2001

H 77. CERTAIN TOWNS SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS. Intro. 2/8/01. Senate amendment makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Adds Town of Mocksville to bill's coverage.

April 4, 2001

H 77. CERTAIN CITIES AND TOWNS ANNEXATIONS. Intro. 2/8/01. Senate amendments make the following changes to 4th edition. Adds following cities and towns to bill's provisions: Godwin, Marion, Rockingham, Rutherfordton, and Waynesville.

April 2, 2001

H 77. CERTAIN CITIES AND TOWN ANNEXATIONS. Intro. 2/08/01. Senate committee substitute makes the following changes to 3rd edition. Deletes Troutman from bill and adds Dallas.

April 10, 2001

H 77. CERTAIN CITIES AND TOWNS ANNEXATIONS. Intro. 2/8/01. House amendment 3 makes the following changes to 5th edition. Changes title to *AN ACT TO REMOVE THE PERCENTAGE OF AREA LIMITATIONS FOR SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS BY "VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES."* Adds Calabash to act's coverage.

April 30, 2001

SL 2001-37 (H 77). CERTAIN CITIES AND TOWNS ANNEXATIONS. *AN ACT TO REMOVE THE PERCENTAGE OF AREA LIMITATION FOR SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS BY VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES.* Summarized in *Daily Bulletin* 2/8/01, 3/7/01, 3/13/01, 3/14/01, 3/15/01, 4/2/01, 4/4/01, and 4/10/01. Enacted April 26, 2001. Effective April 26, 2001.